

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8121/2013

THE C.I.T-IV, AHMADABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S TARNETAR CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete but no one has put in appearance.

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant is already
on record.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of
valuation within two weeks.

Thereafter, Registry to process to list the matter before
the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.08.20
10:19:58 IST
Reason: