

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8121 OF 2013

THE C.I.T-IV, AHMADABAD

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S TARNETAR CORPORATION

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1830 OF 2018

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1831 OF 2018

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2803 OF 2018

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeals are dismissed on the ground of low tax effect, leaving the question of law open.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 6, 2018

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8121/2013

THE C.I.T-IV, AHMADABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S TARNETAR CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1830/2018 (IV)

(IA No.15295/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 1831/2018 (IV)

(IA No.16772/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 2803/2018 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29253/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 06-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeals are dismissed on the ground of low tax effect,
leaving the question of law open.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)